The contract shall provide for services as set forth in the Scope of Services dated 
August 7, 2024, submitted by Wade Trim, Inc., a copy of which is attached hereto as 
Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein. Compensation for the services detailed therein shall 
not exceed the sum of Four Hundred Seventeen Thousand Dollars ($417,000.00).  All 
agreements hereunder shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law. 

SECTION 2. That the scope of the appropriation under Ordinance No. 140-2021 
is hereby supplemented to include the necessary investments in water infrastructure 
described herein.